
USC Upstate (17-10) -vs- Furman (4-22)
3/17/2026 at Greenville, S.C. (Pepsi Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: DRERUP, Maddie (9-6)
Loss: Lily O'Bryan (1-5)
HBP: DRERUP, Maddie
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ed Clark First: Jeff Blanken Third Base: Thomas Rogliatti 
Start: 3:00pm   Time: 2:38   Attendance: 70   Weather: 45, Sunny
Game notes:
- O'Bryan faced 8 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
USC Upstate 1 0 1 0 7 1 1 11 13 2
Furman 0 0 3 2 0 3 0 8 14 2

USC Upstate 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
THOMAS, Taliyah cf 5 2 1 0 0 0 0
DAVENPORT, Alyssa 3b 5 3 4 1 0 0 0
BERNAL, Mackenzei dp 3 2 0 0 2 1 1
SHAW, Carson 1b 4 0 3 3 0 0 0
    STOUT, Cariana pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
CHRISTOPHER, Ella 2b 3 1 2 2 1 1 1
JENNINGS, Laney c 3 1 1 2 0 0 2
STERN, Emily rf 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
POLK, Abby ss 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
JOHNSON, Amie lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
    LANDRUM, Laila ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
DRERUP, Maddie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 11 13 10 5 3 7

2B: JENNINGS, Laney (1); POLK, Abby (1)
SF: JENNINGS, Laney (1)
SB: THOMAS, Taliyah (1); DAVENPORT, Alyssa (3); STOUT, Cariana
(1); CHRISTOPHER, Ella (1); STERN, Emily (1); POLK, Abby (1)
E: CHRISTOPHER, Ella (1); POLK, Abby (1)
DP: 1

Furman 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kate Stoltzfus ss 5 1 2 2 0 0 0
Eden Frederick lf 5 1 1 1 0 0 0
AB Cipalla c 4 1 3 2 0 0 2
    Kate Lovett pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sylvia Burroughs 1b 3 0 1 1 1 1 3
    Gianna Frino pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Rachel Hawkins 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Katie Peeler cf 4 0 2 2 0 1 2
Kristyn Embler 2b 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
    Ansley Chiang 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Christina McCoy rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Logan Gunter dp 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Lily O'Bryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jamison Noonan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 8 14 8 1 4 10

2B: Kate Stoltzfus (1); AB Cipalla (1); Katie Peeler (1)
SB: Kate Stoltzfus (1); Katie Peeler (1)
HBP: AB Cipalla (1); Logan Gunter (1)
E: Kate Stoltzfus (1); Rachel Hawkins (1)
DP: 1

USC Upstate IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DRERUP, Maddie (W, 9-6) 7.0 14 8 6 1 4 1 0 2 0 36 39 7 9 131
Totals 14 8 6 1 4 1 0 2 0 36 39 7 9 131

Furman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lily O'Bryan (L, 1-5) 4.0 11 9 8 3 3 1 0 0 0 23 26 6 3 105
Jamison Noonan 3.0 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 13 6 2 50
Totals 13 11 9 5 3 1 0 0 0 33 39 12 5 155



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

USC Upstate - Top of 1st UPS FUR
No play. 0 0
THOMAS, T. popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
DAVENPORT, A singled through the left side (1-0 B). 0 0
DAVENPORT, A stole second. 0 0
BERNAL, M. walked (3-2 KBFFBBB). 0 0
SHAW, C. popped up to 2b (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
CHRISTOPHER singled to right field, RBI (0-0); BERNAL, M. advanced to third; DAVENPORT, A scored. 1 0
CHRISTOPHER stole second. 1 0
JENNINGS, L. popped up to 1b (2-1 BBK). 1 0

Furman - Bottom of 1st UPS FUR
Stoltzfus flied out to rf (2-2 BKKB). 1 0
Frederick grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 1 0
Cipalla singled through the left side (1-0 B). 1 0
Burroughs struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 0

USC Upstate - Top of 2nd UPS FUR
STERN, E. struck out swinging (1-2 FKBFS). 1 0
POLK, A. flied out to rf (3-2 BFFFFFBB). 1 0
JOHNSON, A. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0

Furman - Bottom of 2nd UPS FUR
Hawkins grounded out to p (2-2 BFSB). 1 0
Peeler struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 1 0
Embler struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 1 0

USC Upstate - Top of 3rd UPS FUR
THOMAS, T. flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 1 0
DAVENPORT, A singled to shortstop (0-1 S). 1 0
DAVENPORT, A stole second. 1 0
BERNAL, M. struck out looking (2-2 BKBSK). 1 0
DAVENPORT, A advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
SHAW, C. singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); DAVENPORT, A scored. 2 0
CHRISTOPHER struck out looking (1-2 BFFFK). 2 0

Furman - Bottom of 3rd UPS FUR
McCoy singled to pitcher (2-2 BSBF). 2 0
McCoy advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Gunter singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw (3-1 BBBK); McCoy advanced to third. 2 0
Stoltzfus doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (0-0); Gunter scored; McCoy scored. 2 2
Stoltzfus stole third. 2 2
Frederick grounded out to ss (2-2 KKFBB). 2 2
Cipalla doubled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Stoltzfus scored. 2 3
Burroughs walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 3
Lovett pinch ran for Cipalla. 2 3
Hawkins struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 2 3
Peeler popped up to p (1-0 B). 2 3

USC Upstate - Top of 4th UPS FUR
Cipalla to c for Lovett. 2 3



JENNINGS, L. flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 2 3
STERN, E. singled through the left side (1-0 B). 2 3
STERN, E. stole second. 2 3
POLK, A. grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKFB); STERN, E. advanced to third. 2 3
JOHNSON, A. grounded out to 3b (2-2 KSFBBF). 2 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Furman - Bottom of 4th UPS FUR
Embler singled up the middle (0-1 K). 2 3
McCoy fouled out to 1b (1-2 FBF). 2 3
Gunter hit by pitch (0-0); Embler advanced to second. 2 3
Stoltzfus flied out to cf (1-1 BF); Gunter advanced to second; Embler advanced to third. 2 3
Frederick singled down the lf line, RBI (2-2 FBFFB); Gunter advanced to third; Embler scored. 2 4
Cipalla singled to center field, RBI (0-2 SF); Frederick advanced to second; Gunter scored. 2 5
Burroughs flied out to lf (0-0). 2 5

USC Upstate - Top of 5th UPS FUR
THOMAS, T. singled to left center (0-0). 2 5
DAVENPORT, A singled to right center (1-1 BK); THOMAS, T. advanced to third. 2 5
DAVENPORT, A stole second. 2 5
BERNAL, M. walked (3-2 BFFBFFBB). 2 5
SHAW, C. singled to third base, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); BERNAL, M. advanced to third; DAVENPORT, A scored;
THOMAS, T. scored. 4 5
STOUT, C. pinch ran for SHAW, C.. 4 5
STOUT, C. stole second. 4 5
CHRISTOPHER singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 K); STOUT, C. advanced to third; BERNAL, M. scored. 5 5
JENNINGS, L. doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-2 KBF); CHRISTOPHER advanced to third; STOUT, C. scored. 6 5
STERN, E. walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 5
POLK, A. doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-2 SKFBFF); STERN, E. advanced to third; JENNINGS, L. scored;
CHRISTOPHER scored. 8 5
Noonan to p for O'Bryan. 8 5
LANDRUM, L. pinch hit for JOHNSON, A.. 8 5
LANDRUM, L. flied into double play cf to c (3-2 BBBKK); STERN, E. out on the play. 8 5
POLK, A. stole third, scored on a muffed throw by ss, unearned. 9 5
THOMAS, T. flied out to cf to right center (1-1 KB). 9 5

Furman - Bottom of 5th UPS FUR
SHAW, C. to 1b for STOUT, C.. 9 5
JOHNSON, A. to lf for LANDRUM, L.. 9 5
Hawkins grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 9 5
Peeler doubled to left center (1-1 SB). 9 5
Embler singled to center field (1-2 KBS); Peeler advanced to third. 9 5
McCoy grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 FKFBFB); Embler out on the play. 9 5

USC Upstate - Top of 6th UPS FUR
Chiang to 2b for Embler. 9 5
DAVENPORT, A popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 9 5
BERNAL, M. reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-1 K). 9 5
SHAW, C. singled to left field (3-2 FBKFBBFFF); BERNAL, M. advanced to second. 9 5
CHRISTOPHER walked (3-0 BBBB); SHAW, C. advanced to second; BERNAL, M. advanced to third. 9 5
JENNINGS, L. flied out to cf to left center, SF, RBI (1-2 FKB); BERNAL, M. scored, unearned. 10 5
STERN, E. flied out to cf (0-1 K). 10 5

Furman - Bottom of 6th UPS FUR
Gunter grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 10 5
Stoltzfus singled to right center (0-0). 10 5
Frederick reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 FBB); Stoltzfus out at second ss to 2b. 10 5



Cipalla hit by pitch (2-1 BKB); Frederick advanced to second. 10 5
Burroughs singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 K); Cipalla advanced to second; Frederick scored. 10 6
Frino pinch ran for Burroughs. 10 6
Hawkins reached on a fielding error by ss (0-1 F); Frino advanced to second; Cipalla advanced to third. 10 6
Peeler singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Hawkins advanced to third; Frino scored, unearned; Cipalla
scored, unearned. 10 8
Peeler stole second. 10 8
Chiang flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 10 8

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

USC Upstate - Top of 7th UPS FUR
Burroughs to 1b for Frino. 10 8
POLK, A. grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBBK). 10 8
JOHNSON, A. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 10 8
THOMAS, T. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); JOHNSON, A. out at second 2b to ss. 10 8
THOMAS, T. stole second. 10 8
DAVENPORT, A singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); THOMAS, T. scored. 11 8
BERNAL, M. flied out to lf (0-0). 11 8

Furman - Bottom of 7th UPS FUR
McCoy reached on a dropped fly by 2b, advanced to second on the error (1-0 B). 11 8
Gunter singled to second base (1-1 KB); McCoy advanced to third. 11 8
Stoltzfus grounded out to 3b (0-0); Gunter advanced to second. 11 8
Frederick flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 11 8
Cipalla grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKS). 11 8


